900233093 09/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		109/07/2012 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pac-Van, Inc.	
Street Address:	9155 Harrison Park Court	
City:	in	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46126	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1287296	PAC-VAN	
Registration Number:	3383829	WE'VE PUT THOUSANDS OF U.S. BUSINESSES IN SPACE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126984556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.641.2096

Email: cstallbaumer@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Clayton J. Stallbaumer, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2050298-0034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clayton Stallbaumer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0146 OP \$65,00 1287

900233093

Signature:	/CS/	
Date:	09/10/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2012-09-07_WF_Pac-Van_PNC Release 004278(Signed-Final)#page1.tif source=2012-09-07_WF_Pac-Van_PNC Release 004278(Signed-Final)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0147

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INSTRUMENT

PNC Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders

(as defined in the Security Instrument, as defined below) (together with its successors and

permitted assigns, the "Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of

Pac-Van, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Grantor"), in each of the trademarks, trademark

applications, and trademark licenses set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, including, without

limitation, each of the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark licenses subject to that

certain Patent, Trademark, and Copyright Security Agreement (the "Security Instrument") dated

effective as of July 16, 2010, made by Grantor for the benefit of the Secured Party and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2010, at Reel/Frame

004278/0742, as corrected by a Corrective Assignment recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on August 27, 2012.

Dated: September 7, 2012

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: 17000 W. MILENIUS Title: _ MCZ PRESIDENS

\41900079

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Pac-Van, Inc.	United States	Pac-Van	1287296	July 24, 1984
Pac-Van, Inc.	United States	We've Put Thousands of U.S. Businesses In Space	3383829	February 19, 2008

Schedule I

1

\41900079.1

RECORDED: 09/10/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004858 FRAME: 0149